Australian Capital Territory

Public Place Names (Ainslie) Determination 2009 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2009 - 212

made under the

Public Place Names Act 1989— section 3 (Minister to determine names)

I DETERMINE the name of the public place that is Territory land as specified in the attached schedule and as indicated on the associated plan.

John Meyer Delegate of the Minister

1 October 2009

SCHEDULE

Public Place Names (Ainslie) Determination 2009 (No 1) Division of Ainslie: *Pioneers and Legislators*

NAME ORIGIN SIGNIFICANCE

Bill Pye ParkT.T.W. (Bill) Pye
MBEBill Pye was a resident of Ainslie for 50 years, an
outstanding citizen who was extensively involved
in his community as a public servant, legislator
and volunteer.



DIVISION OF AINSLIE

Public Place Names (Ainslie) Determination 2009 (No 1)